PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Veyance Technologies, Inc.	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelleborg Industri AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1088	
City:	Trelleborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-231 81	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7387012
Patent Number:	7453367
Patent Number:	7509841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)666-2561

 Phone:
 330-666-4659

Email: mary@rockhillpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alvin T. Rockhill
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1283
Address Line 4: Bath, OHIO 44210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VEYANCE TO TRELLEBORG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alvin T. Rockhill

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmenttoTrelleborg#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoTrelleborg#page2.tif

738

CH \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0844

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated October 21, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is hereby executed and delivered by Veyance Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") to Trelleborg Industri AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Quota Purchase Agreement dated March 2, 2011, as amended "the "Purchase Agreement").

The Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") detailed below:

Patent Number	Grant Date	Application Number	Title
7,387,012	June 17, 2008	11/486,740	LEAK DETECTION SENSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOUBLE CARCASS HOSE
7,453,367	November 18, 2008	11/299,883	LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OFFSHORE HOSE LINES
7,509,841	March 31, 2009	11/486,583	FLEXIBLE LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOUBLE CARCASS HOSE

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licensees or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto, subject to such rights, licenses or immunities granted under the Assignment Patents to third parties by Assignor prior to the Closing Date as are set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue, record and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Assigned Patents; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests all foreign national governments and authorities that have issued the Assignment Patents to issue, record and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take other reasonable actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in the Assignment Patents. Assignee is responsible for all procedural aspects of sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Assigned Patents and assumes all costs, other than Assignor's in-house costs, associated with the preparation, filing of all documents, papers, forms and authorizations necessary to record and memorialize this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0845

executed as of the date set fo	rth belov	w, with effect as of the Effective Date.
ASSIGNOR:		VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Ry. Name: April Miller Boise Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
STATE OF OHIO))	
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	.)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, the undersigned, on this day personally appeared April Miller Boise, Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Veyance Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that she executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Lynne Thomas, Notary Public State of Ohio

Registered in Wayne County, Ohio

MCCommission Expires February 13, 2012

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 21st day of October, 2011.

RECORDED: 11/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0846